employee is applying meets the specified criteria and that guidelines have been met. 

(d) Tuition and Fee Provisions (Reimbursable):   For participation in such programs, employees 

may be approved for reimbursement of tuition fees up to a maximum of twelve thousand dollars 

($12,000) per year. 

Part One:  Employees eligible for tuition reimbursement will receive one half of fees eligible for 

reimbursement at the time that the employee registers for approved course(s), shows evidence of 

registration and payment of same, together with completing the Employer’s required Tuition